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COURT PERSONNEL

The court personnel in this table are compiled from statistics submitted on the 
Report on Court Expenditures and Budget.

Key for abbreviations:

C/R -- Number of Commissioners, Magistrates and Referees

REP -- Number of Court Reporters

BAL -- Number of Bailiffs

JCM -- Number of Jury Commissioners

ADM -- Number of Administrators and Staff

SEC -- Number of Court Secretaries

G/C -- Number of GAL/CASA

LCK -- Number of Law Clerks/Interns

P/D -- Number of Public Defenders and Staff

CC -- Number of Court Clerks

PRB -- Number of Probation Officers

PRO -- Number of Probation Office Staff

DET -- Number of Juvenile Detention Center Staff

IT -- Number of Information Technology Staff

OTH -- Number of Other Staff
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ADAMS

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 8

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 17

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 17

ALLEN

CIRCUIT 2 5 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

SUPERIOR 1 11 17 0 2 5 0 5 2 0 21 1 0 0 0 34 98

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 14 0 0 0 34

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 8 114 0 5 176

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13 22 0 2 7 3 5 2 0 21 70 22 114 0 39 320

NEW HAVEN CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 13 22 0 2 7 3 5 2 0 22 70 22 114 0 41 323

BARTHOLOMEW

CIRCUIT 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 6 0 0 16 46

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 24 6 0 0 16 72

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 24 6 0 0 16 72

BENTON

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 5 12

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 6 15

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 6 15

BLACKFORD

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6

BOONE

CIRCUIT 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 6 0 0 0 16

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 6 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 10 6 0 0 0 32

LEBANON CITY 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

THORNTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

ZIONSVILLE TOWN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

JAMESTOWN TOWN 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

WHITESTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 8 5 0 0 4 2 0 0 2 10 6 0 0 0 39

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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BROWN

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 13

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 13

CARROLL

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 9

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 14

DELPHI CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

BURLINGTON TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 15

CASS

CIRCUIT 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 10

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 8

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 3 25

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 0 3 25

CLARK

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 13

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 2 PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 3 PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 0 0 3 18

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 9 3 0 1 2 5 3 13 5 25 11 0 0 5 82

CHARLESTOWN CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

JEFFERSONVILLE CITY 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 6

CLARKSVILLE TOWN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 10

SELLERSBURG TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 4 19

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 10 6 0 1 4 5 3 13 10 28 12 0 0 9 101

CLAY

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 14

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 14

CLINTON

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 14

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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CLINTON

FRANKFORT CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 0 0 0 17

CRAWFORD

CIRCUIT 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 10

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 10

DAVIESS

CIRCUIT 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 16

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 16

DEARBORN

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 8

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 17

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 8 3 4 1 5 1 1 1 0 14 11 0 0 0 49

AURORA CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

LAWRENCEBURG CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 8 3 4 1 5 1 1 1 3 14 11 0 0 0 52

DECATUR

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

SUPERIOR PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 11

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 11

DEKALB

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 21

SUPERIOR 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 8 3 0 0 0 19

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6 3 1 0 0 2 0 5 15 8 3 0 0 0 43

BUTLER CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6 3 1 0 0 2 0 5 17 8 3 0 0 0 45

DELAWARE

CIRCUIT 1 3 13 11 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 18 6 0 0 0 57

CIRCUIT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TITLE IV-D COURT 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 4 15 13 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 18 6 0 0 0 64

MUNCIE CITY 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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DELAWARE

YORKTOWN TOWN 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 13

COUNTY TOTAL: 4 16 16 0 3 7 2 0 1 3 19 6 0 0 0 77

DUBOIS

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 12

SUPERIOR 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 12

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 10 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 24

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 10 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 24

ELKHART

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 1 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 3 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

SUPERIOR 4 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 5 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11

SUPERIOR 6 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 15 21 0 5 76

TITLE IV-D COURT 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6 13 8 0 4 20 3 4 0 0 35 15 21 0 7 136

ELKHART CITY 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 5 4 2 0 1 0 19

GOSHEN CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 6

NAPPANEE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 8 5 3 0 1 0 25

COUNTY TOTAL: 6 14 9 0 5 25 3 4 0 8 40 18 21 1 7 161

FAYETTE

CIRCUIT 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 1 17

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 1 17

FLOYD

CIRCUIT 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 2 PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 0 0 0 14

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 9 4 0 4 1 0 0 11 0 10 9 0 0 0 48

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 9 4 0 4 1 0 0 11 0 10 9 0 0 0 48

FOUNTAIN

CIRCUIT 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7

ATTICA CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 8

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL



278 | Vol. III: Financial Report

FRANKLIN

CIRCUIT 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9

FULTON

CIRCUIT 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

GIBSON

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 17

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 17

GRANT

CIRCUIT 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

SUPERIOR 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 6 0 0 0 24

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 6 0 0 0 40

GAS CITY 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

MARION CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 13 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 21 7 0 0 0 49

GREENE

CIRCUIT 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 6

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 9

HAMILTON

CIRCUIT 2 3 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 13

SUPERIOR 1 2 3 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13

SUPERIOR 2 2 3 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13

SUPERIOR 3 2 3 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14

SUPERIOR 4 2 3 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 14

SUPERIOR 5 2 3 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 14

SUPERIOR 6 1 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 12

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 7 0 0 0 68

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 13 20 13 0 23 5 0 4 0 7 61 7 0 0 8 161

CARMEL CITY 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 9

NOBLESVILLE CITY 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 13

COUNTY TOTAL: 13 21 14 0 26 5 0 6 0 13 61 7 0 0 8 174

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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HANCOCK

CIRCUIT 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 6 0 0 0 18

SUB. ABUSE PROG. PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 3 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 6 0 0 0 36

COUNTY TOTAL: 3 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 6 0 0 0 36

HARRISON

CIRCUIT 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 7

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 5 0 0 0 23

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 5 0 0 0 23

HENDRICKS

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 3 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 6

SUPERIOR 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 9

SUPERIOR PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 4 0 0 0 18

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 15 6 0 5 1 1 0 0 4 22 5 0 1 0 60

PLAINFIELD TOWN 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6

BROWNSBURG TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

AVON TOWN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

PLAINFIELD TOWN PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 13

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 15 7 0 7 1 1 0 3 9 24 5 0 1 0 73

HENRY

CIRCUIT 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

CIRCUIT 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

CIRCUIT 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 0 0 0 14

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 3 3 0 4 1 2 0 6 0 10 4 0 0 0 35

NEW CASTLE CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

KNIGHTSTOWN TOWN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 5

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 8

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 3 5 0 4 1 2 0 6 6 10 4 0 0 0 43

HOWARD

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

SUPERIOR 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

SUPERIOR 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 9

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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HOWARD

SUPERIOR 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 4 0 0 0 28

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 10 4 0 0 3 0 1 20 6 24 4 0 0 4 76

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 10 4 0 0 3 0 1 20 6 24 4 0 0 4 76

HUNTINGTON

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 17

ROANOKE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 2 0 0 0 19

JACKSON

CIRCUIT 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 12

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 9 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7 5 0 0 0 29

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 9 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7 5 0 0 0 29

JASPER

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 13

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 6 0 7 3 0 0 0 24

DEMOTTE TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 2 0 3 1 0 0 6 0 7 3 0 0 0 25

JAY

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 10

DUNKIRK CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

PORTLAND CITY 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 14

JEFFERSON

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 7

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 10

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 10

JENNINGS

CIRCUIT 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 9

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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JENNINGS

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 2 0 0 0 12

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 11 6 0 0 0 28

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 11 6 0 0 0 28

JOHNSON

CIRCUIT 2 13 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

SUPERIOR 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7

SUPERIOR 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 4 0 0 0 28

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 24 3 0 1 6 1 2 1 0 24 4 49 0 1 118

FRANKLIN CITY 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

GREENWOOD CITY 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6

GREENWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 7

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 5 1 0 0 1 18

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 25 5 0 2 7 1 3 1 5 29 5 49 0 2 136

KNOX

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 12

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 18

BICKNELL CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 4 0 0 0 19

KOSCIUSKO

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 2 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 6 0 0 0 18

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 12 6 0 0 0 31

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 12 6 0 0 0 31

LAGRANGE

CIRCUIT 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 11

SUPERIOR 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 8

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 0 7 3 0 0 0 23

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 0 7 3 0 0 0 23

LAKE

CIRCUIT 3 0 4 0 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 19

SUPERIOR, CIVIL 1 3 9 9 0 1 16 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

SUPERIOR, JUVENILE 5 7 8 0 4 1 0 0 7 0 30 8 0 2 0 72

SUPERIOR, COUNTY 1 1 3 9 0 2 4 0 1 6 0 4 3 0 0 0 33

SUPERIOR, COUNTY 2 1 2 6 0 1 5 0 1 6 0 4 1 0 0 0 27

SUPERIOR, COUNTY 3 2 2 7 0 2 4 0 0 7 0 5 1 0 0 0 30

SUPERIOR, COUNTY 4 1 2 6 0 1 3 0 0 7 1 4 0 0 0 0 25

SUPERIOR, CRIMINAL 1 2 10 10 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 22 5 0 0 0 60

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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LAKE

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 73 1 0 87

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 18 35 59 0 14 48 0 10 33 1 77 23 73 3 4 398

CROWN POINT CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 8

EAST CHICAGO CITY 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 15

GARY CITY 5 2 10 0 3 4 0 0 4 0 5 2 0 0 14 49

HAMMOND CITY 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 10

HOBART CITY 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 0 0 0 18

LAKE STATION CITY 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7

WHITING CITY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7

MERRILLVILLE TOWN 2 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 18

SCHERERVILLE TOWN 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 14

LOWELL TOWN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 9

HAMMOND CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 10 2 38 0 8 9 0 1 18 24 19 14 0 0 16 159

COUNTY TOTAL: 28 37 97 0 22 57 0 11 51 25 96 37 73 3 20 557

LAPORTE

CIRCUIT 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 4 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

CIRCUIT JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 13

CIRCUIT ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 5 0 0 0 20

SUPERIOR 3 PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 52

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 7 7 0 3 3 0 4 18 2 24 9 52 0 2 132

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 7 7 0 3 3 0 4 18 2 24 9 52 0 2 132

LAWRENCE

CIRCUIT 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 6 0 0 0 22

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 8 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 16 6 0 0 0 42

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 8 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 16 6 0 0 0 42

MADISON

CIRCUIT 3 6 20 5 0 4 0 0 0 23 8 0 0 0 0 9 75

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 9 0 0 0 28

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 4 0 0 0 15

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 0 52

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6 20 5 0 4 0 0 0 23 8 30 13 52 0 9 170

ALEXANDRIA CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 8

ANDERSON CITY 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 7

ELWOOD CITY 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7

EDGEWOOD TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

PENDLETON TOWN 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 8

ANDERSON CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 14 17

ELWOOD CITY PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 8

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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MADISON

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 3 0 4 2 0 0 6 9 5 14 0 0 15 59

COUNTY TOTAL: 6 21 8 0 8 2 0 0 29 17 35 27 52 0 24 229

MARION

CIRCUIT 35 68 180 2 12 9 0 0 0 0 226 41 111 5 42 731

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 35 68 180 2 12 9 0 0 0 0 226 41 111 5 42 731

CENTER TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

DECATUR TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

PERRY TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

PIKE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WARREN TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS: 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 35

BEECH GROVE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 35 68 180 2 13 9 0 0 0 34 226 41 111 5 42 766

MARSHALL

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 9

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 2 15

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 4 7 6 0 0 4 33

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 4 7 6 0 0 4 33

MARTIN

CIRCUIT 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 9

MIAMI

CIRCUIT 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 0 11

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 0 19

PERU CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

BUNKER HILL TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 7 4 0 0 0 20

MONROE

CIRCUIT 1 1 33 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 47 13 0 0 1 108

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 33 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 47 13 0 0 1 108

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 33 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 47 13 0 0 1 108

MONTGOMERY

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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MONTGOMERY

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 0 0 4 16

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 9 3 0 0 4 27

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 9 3 0 0 4 27

MORGAN

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

SUPERIOR 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 13 0 0 0 30

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 4 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 17 13 0 0 0 44

MARTINSVILLE CITY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

MOORESVILLE TOWN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 5 1 1 4 0 0 0 4 17 13 0 0 0 50

NEWTON

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 2 0 0 0 18

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 2 0 0 0 18

NOBLE

CIRCUIT 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 4 0 0 0 18

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 6 0 0 0 2 0 9 0 14 4 0 0 0 40

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 6 0 0 0 2 0 9 0 14 4 0 0 0 40

OHIO

CIRCUIT 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 12

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 12

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 12

ORANGE

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9

OWEN

CIRCUIT 1 5 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 5 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 15

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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OWEN

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 5 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 15

PARKE

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 9

PERRY

CIRCUIT 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9

PIKE

CIRCUIT 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 11

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 11

PORTER

CIRCUIT 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 6 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 7 0 0 0 31

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 3 0 0 0 20

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUVENILE DET CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 7 5 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 41 10 49 0 0 123

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 7 5 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 41 10 49 0 0 123

POSEY

CIRCUIT 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 20

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 20

PULASKI

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 9

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 9

PUTNAM

CIRCUIT 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 1 12

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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PUTNAM

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 9 8 0 0 1 29

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 9 8 0 0 1 29

RANDOLPH

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 13

WINCHESTER CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

UNION CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 16

RIPLEY

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 0 0 14

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 8 0 0 0 21

BATESVILLE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

VERSAILLES TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 8 0 0 1 24

RUSH

CIRCUIT 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 12

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 12

ST. JOSEPH

CIRCUIT 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 2 2 8 13 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

PROBATE 3 4 7 0 0 1 6 0 0 2 24 5 0 0 1 53

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 26 0 0 0 59

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 1 0 100

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 7 15 22 0 1 14 6 0 0 2 57 31 99 1 1 256

WALKERTON TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 7 15 22 0 1 14 6 0 0 3 57 31 99 1 1 257

SCOTT

CIRCUIT 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 6

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 4 2 0 0 0 22

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 4 2 0 0 0 22

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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SHELBY

CIRCUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 4 0 0 0 16

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 12 4 0 0 0 33

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 12 4 0 0 0 33

SPENCER

CIRCUIT 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8

STARKE

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 3 28 0 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 42

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 0 3 28 0 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 42

KNOX CITY 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 1 2 0 1 3 28 0 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 45

STEUBEN

CIRCUIT 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 8

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 9 0 6 2 0 0 0 28

FREMONT TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 9 1 6 2 0 0 0 29

SULLIVAN

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 14

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 14

SWITZERLAND

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 7

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 7

TIPPECANOE

CIRCUIT 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUPERIOR 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

SUPERIOR 3 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPERIOR 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 5 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

SUPERIOR 6 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 3 0 0 0 30

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 2 15 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 27 3 0 0 0 56

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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TIPPECANOE

WEST LAFAYETTE CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTY TOTAL: 2 15 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 27 3 0 0 0 56

TIPTON

CIRCUIT 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 7

TIPTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

SHARPSVILLE TOWN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 11

UNION

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 11

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 11

VANDERBURGH

CIRCUIT 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 13

SUPERIOR 3 5 17 6 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 17 2 0 2 9 66

ADULT PROBATION P1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 0 0 0 23

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 6 20 9 2 3 2 0 0 0 7 30 12 0 2 9 102

COUNTY TOTAL: 6 20 9 2 3 2 0 0 0 7 30 12 0 2 9 102

VERMILLION

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 8

CLINTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 10

VIGO

CIRCUIT 1 13 5 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 1 0 34

ADULT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

JUVENILE PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 9

TITLE IV-D COURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 13 5 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 5 0 1 0 45

TERRE HAUTE CITY 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 14 6 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 5 0 1 0 47

WABASH

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 0 0 0 16

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 9 7 0 0 1 24

WABASH CITY 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

N. MANCHESTER TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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WABASH

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 9 7 0 0 1 27

WARREN

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5

WARRICK

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10

SUPERIOR 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 13

SUPERIOR 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

CIRCUIT PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 11 3 0 0 1 3 1 4 1 4 1 0 0 0 29

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 11 3 0 0 1 3 1 4 1 4 1 0 0 0 29

WASHINGTON

CIRCUIT 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

SUPERIOR 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 8

PUBLIC DEFENDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 6 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 6 2 0 0 3 24

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 6 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 6 2 0 0 3 24

WAYNE

SUPERIOR 1 0 3 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

SUPERIOR 3 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 5 0 0 0 19

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 1 5 4 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 14 5 0 0 0 37

HAGERSTOWN TOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 1 5 4 0 4 2 2 0 0 1 14 5 0 0 0 38

WELLS

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 7 3 0 0 0 16

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 7 3 0 0 0 21

BLUFFTON CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL CITY & TOWN: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 1 7 3 0 0 0 22

WHITE

CIRCUIT 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

SUPERIOR 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 7

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 13

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 13

WHITLEY

CIRCUIT 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

SUPERIOR 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

PROBATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 2 11

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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WHITLEY

TOTAL COURTS OF RECORD: 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 4 0 0 2 21

COUNTY TOTAL: 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 4 0 0 2 21

STATE TOTALS

GRAND TOTAL CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR &
PROBATE:

GRAND TOTAL SMALL CLAIMS:

GRAND TOTAL CITY & TOWN:

GRAND TOTAL:

140

0

11

151

678

0

14

692

478

0

63

541

18

0

0

18

143

1

21

165

187

0

28

215

94

0

0

94

36

0

4

40

239

0

31

270

94

34

106

234

1,322

0

43

1,365

467

0

34

501

620

0

0

620

13

0

1

14

176

0

39

215

4,705

35

395

5,135

COURT PERSONNEL
CIRCUIT, SUPERIOR, MUNICIPAL AND PROBATE

C/R REP BAL JCM ADM SEC G/C LCK P/D CC PRB PRO DET IT OTH TOTAL
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COURT REPORTER INFORMATION

Total Money Collected from All Sources

Percentage of Total Money Collected 

$968,124

$109,296

$693,784

$90,964

Money Collected for Indigent 
Transcripts, Depositions and 
Hearings
Money Collected for 
Government Transcripts

Money Collected for All Other 
Transcripts, Depositions and 
Hearings
Money Collected for Copies

52%

6%

37%

5%

Money Collected for Indigent 
Transcripts, Depositions and 
Hearings
Money Collected for 
Government Transcripts

Money Collected for All Other 
Transcripts, Depositions and 
Hearings
Money Collected for Copies
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$7,042ADAMS $6,622 $420$4,213$338$2,0726

$67,924ALLEN $66,056 $1,868$29,433$1,228$35,39519

$18,056BARTHOLOMEW $18,000 $56$3,117$6,216$8,66712

$9,208BENTON $9,208 $0$3,454$0$5,7552

$8,366BLACKFORD $8,366 $0$2,013$0$6,3543

$30,294BOONE $28,316 $1,978$2,116$0$26,1995

$8,335BROWN $8,335 $0$4,134$942$3,2593

$5,453CARROLL $5,453 $0$2,614$288$2,5514

$23,943CASS $22,963 $980$9,265$2,544$11,1545

$32,712CLARK $32,226 $486$1,020$5,502$25,7047

$5,807CLAY $5,807 $0$2,887$232$2,6884

$22,434CLINTON $22,158 $276$4,304$1,038$16,8164

$21,944CRAWFORD $21,644 $300$1,960$0$19,6841

$3,870DAVIESS $3,836 $34$1,208$44$2,5847

$12,931DEARBORN $10,631 $2,300$6,117$2,160$2,3544

$8,680DECATUR $8,298 $382$5,169$0$3,1294

$25,374DEKALB $24,880 $494$13,225$203$11,4536

$37,827DELAWARE $37,694 $133$15,026$1,871$20,7978

$8,312DUBOIS $8,312 $0$5,639$301$2,37210

$48,408ELKHART $40,037 $8,371$16,818$2,357$20,86211

$774FAYETTE $774 $0$774$0$02

$38,044FLOYD $36,303 $1,741$20,682$577$15,0436

$0FOUNTAIN $0 $0$0$0$00

$10,666FRANKLIN $10,666 $0$3,002$132$7,5324

$3,651FULTON $3,601 $50$2,470$0$1,1312

$49GIBSON $49 $0$49$0$03

$26,747GRANT $25,657 $1,090$4,527$493$20,6384

$9,835GREENE $9,835 $0$2,492$0$7,3436

$65,157HAMILTON $63,044 $2,114$48,197$4,187$10,6607

$36,380HANCOCK $33,135 $3,245$17,155$61$15,9199

$14,294HARRISON $14,294 $0$1,000$12,884$4104

$59,793HENDRICKS $56,403 $3,390$30,914$1,009$24,48015

$310HENRY $210 $100$210$0$03

$371HOWARD $371 $0$45$0$3263

2011 COURT REPORTER INCOME
LISTED BY COUNTY
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$15,546HUNTINGTON $14,884 $662$2,295$0$12,5894

$500JACKSON $500 $0$500$0$013

$2,428JASPER $2,418 $10$2,066$68$2843

$12,221JAY $12,221 $0$1,362$0$10,8593

$21,396JEFFERSON $19,966 $1,430$5,136$438$14,3933

$8,025JENNINGS $7,945 $80$6,724$45$1,1766

$14,246JOHNSON $13,776 $470$7,362$0$6,4143

$11,247KNOX $10,472 $775$627$3,281$6,5655

$8,106KOSCIUSKO $8,056 $50$3,109$4,446$5016

$0LAGRANGE $0 $0$0$0$00

$131,994LAKE $112,500 $19,493$97,277$5,457$9,76622

$20,863LAPORTE $17,961 $2,902$9,558$281$8,1226

$13,366LAWRENCE $13,194 $172$1,878$0$11,3166

$40,994MADISON $37,134 $3,860$3,822$2,675$30,6377

$319,266MARION $304,009 $15,257$107,063$16,864$180,08246

$2,515MARSHALL $2,515 $0$1,193$0$1,3224

$0MARTIN $0 $0$0$0$03

$8,981MIAMI $8,934 $47$559$0$8,3765

$20,856MONROE $20,516 $340$14,605$0$5,91113

$8,525MONTGOMERY $8,525 $0$2,980$120$5,4253

$20,813MORGAN $20,683 $130$12,611$483$7,5898

$4,781NEWTON $4,341 $440$1,663$917$1,7622

$11,325NOBLE $10,889 $436$1,388$428$9,0743

$0OHIO $0 $0$0$0$00

$20,203ORANGE $16,051 $4,152$3,061$1,896$11,0954

$3,215OWEN $3,215 $0$2,511$664$402

$12,920PARKE $12,920 $0$851$7,781$4,2882

$1,976PERRY $1,873 $103$782$108$9832

$7,484PIKE $7,067 $417$4,361$81$2,6255

$46,092PORTER $45,207 $885$34,183$139$10,8868

$8,818POSEY $8,818 $0$0$0$8,8186

$0PULASKI $0 $0$0$0$01

$19,393PUTNAM $17,288 $2,105$4,908$2,679$9,7016

2011 COURT REPORTER INCOME
LISTED BY COUNTY
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$12,676RANDOLPH $11,981 $695$182$487$11,3124

$20,394RIPLEY $20,394 $0$843$0$19,5515

$2,093RUSH $1,822 $271$1,822$0$02

$67,891ST. JOSEPH $66,621 $1,270$11,092$732$54,7979

$7,583SCOTT $7,583 $0$1,060$580$5,9433

$0SHELBY $0 $0$0$0$00

$4,047SPENCER $3,325 $722$1,394$0$1,9312

$14,500STARKE $14,500 $0$1,249$0$13,2511

$818STEUBEN $791 $27$438$0$3533

$10,852SULLIVAN $10,852 $0$2,186$846$7,8204

$3,931SWITZERLAND $3,773 $158$1,813$0$1,9601

$14,515TIPPECANOE $14,515 $0$1,460$2,443$10,6134

$1,861TIPTON $1,861 $0$1,515$0$3461

$2,324UNION $2,324 $0$131$0$2,1932

$79,830VANDERBURGH $78,836 $995$13,182$5,795$59,85818

$0VERMILLION $0 $0$0$0$00

$39,473VIGO $39,429 $44$11,136$900$27,39410

$14,525WABASH $14,525 $0$10,352$1,157$3,0162

$665WARREN $665 $0$665$0$01

$12,542WARRICK $12,421 $121$9,294$77$3,05011

$16,995WASHINGTON $15,019 $1,976$8,870$1,889$4,2607

$35,227WAYNE $34,622 $605$8,872$753$24,9975

$885WELLS $885 $0$261$184$4401

$2,245WHITE $2,245 $0$1,203$0$1,0422

$5,217WHITLEY $5,159 $58$5,086$0$723

TOTAL: 504 $968,124 $109,296 $693,784 $90,964$1,771,204 $1,862,168

2011 COURT REPORTER INCOME
LISTED BY COUNTY
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2011 COURT REPORTER FEES PER PAGE

COUNTY
NAME

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

MAXIMUM 
STATE 

INDIGENT 
TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
COUNTY 

INDIGENT 
TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
PRIVATE 

TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
COPY
RATE

MAXIMUM 
EXPEDITED 

TRANSCRIPT

ADAMS 7/1/2011 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $1.00
$8.00 within 7 days    

$8.50 within 24 
hours

ALLEN 1/1/2002 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $1.00 $6.50

BARTHOLOMEW 4/20/2004 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $1.00

$5.00 within 5 
working days

$6.00 within 24 
hours

BENTON 12/4/2004 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $1.00

$7.00 within 14 
days

$10.00 within 7 
days

BLACKFORD 1/1/2008 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

$6.25 within 3 
days;

$7.25 within 24 
hours

BOONE 1/1/2009 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 Not to exceed 
$8.50 per page

BROWN 1/1/2009 $3.50 $3.50 $4.00 $5 within 3 days; 
$6 within 24 hours

CARROLL 6/1/2003 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $5.00 within 2 days

CASS 4/13/2004 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 $5.50 within 10 
days

CLARK 8/4/2011 $5.50 $5.50 $5.50

$12.50 24 hours or 
less

$10.00 within 3 
working days
$7.50 within 3 
working days

CLAY 1/1/2012 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
$6.50 within 24 hrs.

$5.00 within 3 
working days

CLINTON 1/1/2012 $4.00 $4.00

$4.00
$5.00 when 

hearing was held 
in excess of 4 

years prior to the 
request

$6.00 to be 
completed within 5 

days

CRAWFORD 8/28/2007 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
$10 within 24 hours
$7 within 3 working 

days

DAVIESS 8/24/2001 $3.00 $3.00 $3.50
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COUNTY
NAME

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

MAXIMUM 
STATE 

INDIGENT 
TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
COUNTY 

INDIGENT 
TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
PRIVATE 

TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
COPY
RATE

MAXIMUM 
EXPEDITED 

TRANSCRIPT

DEARBORN 11/1/2004 $0 $0
$4.00 

$2.25 per page 
for a copy

$1.00 
Indigent 

$2.25 Private

DECATUR 3/14/2002 $0 $0 $4.25

DEKALB 3/8/2010 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $5.50 within 5 
working days

DELAWARE 12/17/2003 $4.00 $4.00 $4.25 $1.00

$7.00/Indigent 
$7.25/Private 24 

hours
$6.00/Indigent 
$6.25/Private 3 
working days

$6.25 within 3 days

DUBOIS 7/26/2004 $4/appeal 
$3.50/other

$4/appeal 
$3.50/other

$4/appeal 
$3.50/other

ELKHART Nov. 1998 $2.80 $2.80 $2.80 $5.60

FAYETTE 1/1/2010 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $1.00

FLOYD 1/1/2012 $5.50 $5.50 $5.50 $2.75

$10.00 within 24 
hours

$8.50 expedited 
and over 50 pages

FOUNTAIN 10/20/2003 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50

FRANKLIN 1/5/2008 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

FULTON 5/27/1998 $3.50 $0 $3.50

GIBSON 11/12/2002 $7.50 $7.50 $7.50

GRANT 1/1/2001 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50

GREENE 1/1/2007 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $1.00

$5.00 surcharge for 
transcripts to be 
prepared in less 
than 30 days if 

approved by the 
presiding Judge of 

the Court

HAMILTON 1/1/2010 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75 $1.00
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COUNTY
NAME

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

MAXIMUM 
STATE 

INDIGENT 
TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
COUNTY 

INDIGENT 
TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
PRIVATE 

TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
COPY
RATE

MAXIMUM 
EXPEDITED 

TRANSCRIPT

HANCOCK 4/1/2010 $0 $0

Depos: $4.00 
originals, $2.25 

copies; 
Transcripts: $5.25 

originals, $2.85 
copies

HARRISON 1/5/2008 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $2.50 $8.50 24 hours; 
$7.50 within 5 days

HENDRICKS 1/1/2007 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 $1.00

May charge 
additional $.50 for 

appellate 
transcripts

HENRY 8/26/2006 $0 $0

$4 for private 
practice work and 

transcripts 
payable to the 
Henry County 

Treasurer

HOWARD 2/28/2006 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

HUNTINGTON 1/1/2010 $3.50 $3.50 $4.00

JACKSON 7/29/2008 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

JASPER 12/15/1998 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $1.00

$7.00 within 24 
hours

$5.00 within 3 
working days

JAY 7/1/1998 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50

JEFFERSON 8/31/2007 $5.00 $5.00 $4.50 $2.50

$8.00 within 24 
hours

$6.50 within 3 
working days

JENNINGS 7/1/2011 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $6 for 3 days or 
less

JOHNSON 1/1/2002 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25
$1.00 

uncertified 
copy

Up to $5.50 at 
judge's discretion

KNOX 7/1/2011

$4.50 or $4.25 if 
using Court's 

equip., supplies, 
office

$4.50 or $4.25 if 
using Court's 

equip., supplies, 
office

$4.50 or $4.25 if 
using Court's 

equip., supplies, 
office

$6.00 per page 
within 7 working 

days

KOSCIUSKO 4/12/2002 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $4.00

LAGRANGE 5/28/1998 $4.00 . $4.00
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COUNTY
NAME

EFFECTIVE 
DATE

MAXIMUM 
STATE 

INDIGENT 
TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
COUNTY 

INDIGENT 
TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
PRIVATE 

TRANSCRIPT

MAXIMUM 
COPY
RATE

MAXIMUM 
EXPEDITED 

TRANSCRIPT

LAKE 1/1/2011 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
$2.00 for 
additional 

copy

Expedited County 
add $1.00

Expedited Private 
add $1.50

Daily transcript add 
$2.50

Hourly transcript 
add $3.50

LAPORTE 7/2/2001
$3.50 and $3.75 

for appeal 
transcripts

$3.50 and $3.75 for 
appeal transcripts

$3.50 and $3.75 
for appeal 
transcripts

$1.50 $7.00 and $7.50 for 
appeal transcripts

LAWRENCE 7/1/2008 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $2.00

MADISON 1/17/2002 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 Up to $5 with court 
approval

MARION 5/14/2008 $3.50
$3 for county 

indigent; $4 for 
county prosecutor

$4.50 $1.00

$5.50 within 7 
days;

$8.00 for daily 
transcript

MARSHALL 1/1/2010 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50

$5.50 prepared 
within 24 hours
$4.50 prepared 
within 72 hours

MARTIN 7/1/2011
$4.75, Index and 
Table of Contents 

at $4.00

$4.75, Index and 
Table of Contents 

at $4.00

$4.75, Index and 
Table of Contents 

at $4.00

$6.00 for private 
within 3 working 

days

MIAMI 3/15/2010 $3.00 $3.00 $4.00 $1.00
Additional $1.00 

per page within 14
days

MONROE 1/1/2011
$3.50

$3.00 non-
appellate

$3.50
$3.00 non-
appellate

$4.00
$4.00 non-
appellate

$2.00

$7.50 category 1 
private

$6.50 category 2 
private

$5.50 Category 3 
Private

MONTGOMERY May  2002 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50

$6.00 prepared 
within 2 weeks
$5.00 prepared 
within 4 weeks

MORGAN 1/1/2009 $5.00 appeal;
$4.50 non-appeal

$5.00 appeal; 
$4.50 non-appeal

$5.00 appeal; 
$4.50 non-appeal $1.50 $6.50 non-appeal 

within 14 days

NEWTON 12/31/2004 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50

$6.00 private within 
24 hours

$5.00 private within 
5 working days
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NOBLE 8/3/2001 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $7.00 within 5 
working days

OHIO 5/29/1998 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $1.75

ORANGE 7/23/2007 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

$10.00 within 24 
hours

$7.00 within 3 
working days

OWEN 1/24/2002 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

PARKE 1/14/2002 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $2.00

$6.00 within 24 
hours

$4.50 within 3 
working days

PERRY 1/1/2009 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50

PIKE 10/7/2002 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25

PORTER 1/1/2007 $4.25 appeal; 
$4.00 non-appeal

$3.75 appeal; 
$3.50 non-appeal

$5.25 appeal; 
$5.00 non-appeal $2.00

$8.50 private
$6.50 indigent 7 

days or less

POSEY 9/20/2006 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $1.00
Twice the 

maximum rate if 
within 30 days

PULASKI 1/1/2011 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

PUTNAM 3/1/2006 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

RANDOLPH 12/7/2007 $4.00 $4.00 $4.25 1/2 of per 
page fee

Indigent: $6.00 3 
days

$7.00 24 hours
Private: $6.25 3 

days
$7.25 24 hours

RIPLEY 1/1/2010 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $1.75
$6.50 per page 
within 5 working 

days

RUSH 1/1/2002 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $1.25

SAINT JOSEPH 1/1/2010 $3.00 plus $.10 for 
marginal notes

$3.00 plus $.10 for 
marginal notes

$3.00 plus $.10 
for marginal notes

$6.00 overnight
$4.50 within 3 
working days
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SCOTT 10/4/2007 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

$10.00 within 24 
hours

$7.50 within 3 
working days

SHELBY 1/1/2012 $4.75, $4.00 for 
deposition

$4.75, $4.00 for 
deposition

$4.75, $4.00 for 
deposition

$1.50 for 
depositions, 

$1.75 
ordinary

$7.00

SPENCER 5/30/2007
$3.50 and $4.00 if 

headers are 
included

$3.5 and $4.00 if 
marginal notes 
are included

$1.50

STARKE 3/7/2007 $3.25 $3.25 $3.25

STEUBEN 3/14/2007 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25

SULLIVAN 11/2/1998 $3.75 $3.75 $3.75
1/2 cost of 

original 
transcript

$7.00 and $10.00 
within 3 working 

days

SWITZERLAND 4/1/2009 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $1.75

TIPPECANOE 1/1/2007 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

$6.50 within 24 
hours

$5.00 within 3 days 
notice

TIPTON 6/1/1998 $3.25 $3.25 $3.25

UNION 3/15/2008 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $1.00

VANDERBURGH 1/1/2008 $4.25 for appeals
$3.75 for all others

$4.25 for appeals
$3.75 for all others

$4.25 for appeals
$3.75 for all 

others
$1.50

Additional $1.50 
per page within 10 

calendar days

VERMILLION 1/1/2011 $3.50 $3.50 $3.50 $2.00

$6.50 within 24 
hours

$5.00 within 3 
working days
$4.50 within 3 
working days

VIGO 7/25/2001 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

$6.50 within 24 
hours

$5.00 within 3 
working days

WABASH 12/15/1998 $4.50 $4.25 $4.75

WARREN 5/26/1998 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50

WARRICK 1/1/2009
$3.50 and $4.00 if 

marginal notes 
included

$3.50 and $4.00 if 
marginal notes 

included

$3.50 and $4.00 if 
marginal notes 

included
$1.00

Private only-
Additional $2.00 if 

in less than 10 
days
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WASHINGTON 9/4/2007 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

$8.00 within 24 
hours

$6.50 within 3 
working days

WAYNE 4/11/2002 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $1.00

WELLS 1/1/2008 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

$1-State & 
Private,       
$0.25 -
County

WHITE 6/1/1998 $4.00

WHITLEY 5/11/1998 $3.00 $3.00 $3.25
$1.00 

indigent
$1.25 private


